1-Needle, Unison-Feed, Long Flat Bed, Lockstltch S
Machme w:th a Large Rotary Hook

7= A“$ﬁ$%? __ EYUKEI Y

29027000

No.0605-00



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
Ny X+ DRKA

1, The part numbers of parts shown ia the figure indicate the corresponding rumbers {Ref. No.} shown by the Index.
CHIma Nz R SF L, F o n TN (Rell}IHET 21w T v 2A1LL 2T, e0HEBr N3 T,
2. Explanation of codes
25 mineA
1) Codes on the "Note™ coiumn
LEERT MWmEES

@ % .........means this past is changed from the previcus parts list.
@S- YA L TSEEF2 B LBR L 2T
@ #O1.... .. ~refer to the “Note explanation at bottom of page.
o ~—Fo LERT ORBASEMLTTaw

2} Codes on the "E.C. [Engineering change)” column
CEEERT Maids
(i) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983 108 £ D Bip 2 fu .

(2) D.10/83 .. .. Obsoleted from Ociober, 1983
1983F 108 L 0 AlfFE & At
When previous parts {Obsaleted part} and new parts {Added paris) are not imerchangeable with each other:
MO ERMr L CEEMES
tn this case, even obsoleted part (D) can be ordered with the chsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
IOBESEEBEDIANEAETL I EXN T AL TS, HBFRCIN, vwFnrdBEEFHRLTIFXLTAL
Example {{5])

z‘;" Note Part No. Description E.C. g?c; {
ST - A THEFA K HEB
1 3 B1401-100000  Needle bar IDA0RT um— _
11 B1401-100000-A Needle bar R AL 1

.[2 B1105-2000006  Frame cover (1.10783) [B1105-306-000 -
' .
» [B1106-300000]  Frame cover lA.10/83! T — L — 1

L@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
AENBEREVHEBEDES
In this case the new part number is replaced on the 5 & {Japanese)l” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new paitl number,
IOEE R, HBMSAONISENC I AL HEMLCKENEALCHENITO T HLURET S TXTF &0

(&) C.10/83
1 a B1106-500-000]  Frame cover 'c1o/aa] Elﬂﬁeﬂlﬁﬁ 1
Correct No., _Wrong No.
ELCSF Ei NG

Please arder by the correct pari number.
FLVCHETIEFXT 20,

@ M.10/83 ... .. The amount required 1s changed from Getober, 1983
Fhe new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Req”. column,
VOB ICA S N M T L o7 ONSHENCRBLCHESRRLTIEN S Y
3] Codes on the ""Amt, Req.”” column B
THEBT ORS {
(D 2 e Indicates amount required is 2.
HE. 2frRbL 3T
@ 20 ... .. tndicates length in meters, {unit is meter)
‘a, 24— taAsE‘bLLIT. (BEEL—bATT)
- indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
I AR S EIE A N AR T
@ L 3 I tndicates sub parts which censtruct the assermnbly part,
Assernbly part is shown as “asm.” and 2 2 in Japanese, in the "Description™ column.
HIBR R A MR LT 2F3R4EHL LT MBRURBBWCIRLT Jasm” MX T2 i¢ERLTHNIT

L e e e e Rt el e e e et e B R L L e e L T L N Y T ]

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the comrect parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
{ex. BHD9-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the botiom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL-
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

HHBRIEXOBOITEE

ZON= ) AMIEHI AT AEARS A T EXORBE., SR0HES(BAE. B1109-012-A00) TIFXTF & o,
EbE T, RO -V HRAFOERES (RIKRET. BA ., No0010-01) X3, BIBES &+ ERIAThigE VT
X BROLOBEO SN EEC L ABEFHNETOCITRT G,

e e e R e L e S T T e e e T el o A S DU

e e 8y 8 e T, e T T e e ey B

L Sy Y g



10.

11,

12,

13.

CONTENTS

H /o
FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS. . .....eiirriirii it innnannns 1
GAFR - AEDINR
MAIN SHAFT & ARM SHAFT COMPONENTS. ...ttt i e 3
Ly - arEBERR
NEEDLE BAR, THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS..... 5
SHER - KIT - HAH - RO 5DHHRK
FEED MECHANTSM COMPONENTS. .. ettt i i e e LT
® D M
UPPER FEED MECHANISM & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS..............c.cvivivn... 9
kX « TEHBER
LUBRICATION COMPONENT S, . ottt e et et e e i es 11
£A M1 BY %
THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS. ..o i it e et e e 12
R TR
KNEE LIFTER & OIL PAN COMPONENTS. ..\ttt e e i i 13
BEY - Mok
BELT COVER & THREAD WINDER COMPONENTS. ... ittt iee e 15
AU b AN e 0 A PR
THREAD STAND COMPONENTS. Lottt i e et i i e e 16
HOILTHER
TABLE COMPONENT S, L ittt et e i e e 17
R 1. B8 £
ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS.................... [ 18
B S BAR
BAUGE COMPONENTS. L ..ttt ettt e e et e v a e 19
4 - VB
NUMBRICAL TNDEX OF PARTS. L. ittt e e 20

e



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
[0 A8 E




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION SR SR AMT.
1 211-20407 TOP -COVER FATNEDF I TN 1
2 D1158-241-E00  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FUETY AT~ 1
3 211-20506 TOP PLATE Fu42 1
4 B1118-241-H00  SIDE PLATE P 4% 1
5 B1105-241-H00-A THROAT PLATE M43 1
B B1112-241-HA0  BED SLIDE ASH. AAY42 (B3) 1
7 B1112-241-H00  BED SLIDE AN 42 (1)
8 A1131-007-000  SLIDE PLATE SPRING AATYLE AT R (n
9 SS-8060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 33y 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)

10 211-20854 FRAME PLATE ASH. At (r3) 1
11 B1130-521-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ASH., LOVER AFTUT4 U2 {93) 1
12 B1130-521-000  THREAD GUIDE ' Lr7VF4 Y% n
13 B1131-521-000  THREAD PRESSER PLATE MI4h 4142 (1)
14 B1132-521-000  THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRIKG MAE FHI4% AT 3 (1}
15 §D-0380551-S,  HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 iy D=3.8 H=5.5 (1)
16 B1128-522-000  THREE HCLE THREAD EYELET VALY 1
17 B1140-051-000  TAKE-UP OIL SPLASHER FUETY 2R 042 1
18 B1156-115~000  RUBBER PLUG PN VR I A - i R 2
19 B3517-009-000 OIL FELT REAR 7 7T Takh 1
20 101-00410 BED SCREY STUD ATwET9F29 2
21 B1129-563-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, UPPER IS YT 1
22 B1170-246-000  CaP LREVDEISE S, 1
23 B1103-051-000  FACE PLATE PIN Av42 MAECY 1
24 B1103-141-H00  SCALE BASE PLATE Y208t FAT 1
25 $S-2090710-5P  SCREV 9/84-40 L=7 IAFIRYT 9/64-40 =7 2
26 TA-1050504-RG  RUBBER PLUG e, 2
27 $$-8110510-SP  SCREYW 11/64-40 L=5 FAEYT 11/64-40 L=5 1
28 TA-1120804-R0 RUBBER PLUG bty 1
29 $5-71111206~-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 IXEFEYT 11/84-40 1=10.5 2
30 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/84-40 L=7 TAEFRYT 11/64-40 L=7 4
31 $S-2110015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=56.8 WH73Y" 11/64-40 [=8.5 2
32 $S-3090520-SP SCREY 9/64-40 L=4.5 XFYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
33 $$-7110710-5P  SCREW 11/64-49 L.=7 RALFRY 11/64-40 L=7 2
34 $§S-2090710-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 GRS 0/64-40 L=7 2
35 $5-7000610-SP  SCREW  9/64-40 L=5 TAETRYT 9/64-40 L=8 1
36 S§-7150040-SP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=9 FALFEY” 15/64-28 L=9 2
37 $$-7110720-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 2AEFRYT 11/64-40 1L=7 2
38 211-20209 BED STUD ATwb N YF29 1



2, MAIN SHAFT & ARM SHAFT COMPONENTS
L% SLEBAGR




REF.HO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION S ANT.
1 211-21108 HAIN SHAFT 99V 1
2 211-21207 FLY WHEEL LY AR 1
3 D1206-241-E00  COUNTERWEIGHT PUEEVEL 1
4 B1202-241-H00  HAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONWT IIYY RIARA 1
5 B1203-241-H00  BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE DIV IHARE ]
i B1204-241-H00  BUSHING, REAR gIITIAINARA 1
7 B1211-141-H00  FEED ECCENTRIC CAH 244 ARY AVYY Db 1
8 B1209-241-H00  FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CAM ITagkT AWbA 1
9 B1203-051-000  OIL FELT PIYTY RIARE FIAb 3

190 B1210-051-000  MEEDLE BAR CRAHK PIN NYETY BIuhety 1
11 B1211-226-000  ECCENTRIC RETAINER HOUSING FEEETA] 1
12 B1212-012-000  OIL FELT Fikt 1
13 B1213-012-000  FELT RETAIKER JINE 181 1
14 31230-051-000  LEATHER PLUG YOVt RIAAA 29 ARY 1
15 €5-1271012-SH _ THRUST COLLAR D=12.7 ¥=10 25Ar0F B=12.7 =10 1
16 CQ-5050000-00  OIL WICK 1y 0.1
17 £Q-2520000-00  OIL WICK 1YY 0.1
i8 CA-3030000-00  OIL WICK e 0.1
19 CO-2020000-00  OIL WICK 1YY 0.1
20 CQ-2020000-00  01L WICK 1y 0.1
21 TA-0500601-H0  PLHG D=5X5.4 L=B bty b=b¥X6.4 L=6 1
22 SS-7681750-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 EFFYT 9/32-28 L=16.5 1
23 S5-8681650-TP  SCREVW 9/32-28 L=16 ARy 9/32-28 L=16 1
24 85-8151650-5P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 PAFY° 15/64-28 L=15 1
25 S85-8151780-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 Mzy™ 15/64-28 1.=17 1
26 S5-81515650-SP  SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=1b FAEYT 15/64-28 L=15 1
27 S5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=17 4
28 S5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MY 1/4-40 L=6 2
29 S5-815616560-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FAXYT 15/64-28 L=15 1
30 S5-8150710-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PAEY” 15/64-28 L=T 1
31 - 83-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=1 FARYT 15/64-28 L=7 2
32 B1301-241-H00  UPRIGHT SHAFT 2597 1
33 B1302-241-H00  BUSHING, UPPER RFYTHGD AR 1
34 - B1303-241-H00  BUSHING, LOVER RFYTYIRARN 1
35 B1308-241-H00  GEAR CASE 9948 AYTARY-2 1
36 B1309-115-000  GEAR CASE YANITAR k-2 1
37 B1305-012-0A0  GEAR ASH. FINTAYTAT 274 (93) 1
38 B1306-155-0A0  PIHION ASH, VAR Fad (3) 1
39 B1307-155-0A0  GEAR ASH. LARGE YRBFAY AR 274 (%) 1
40 B1308-155-0A0  PINIDN ASH. - YIHIAYTAT B3 (B3) 1
41 S5-7090920-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IReFFDT 9/64-40 L=8.5 2
42 5S5-9181520-CP  SCREW 9/32-20 L=15.0 nyRyETAr 9/32-20 L=10 1
43 55-8151650-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FA3Y" 15/64-28 L=15 2
44 CQ-2520000-00  QOIL WICK vy 0.1
45 Ca-2520000-00  OIL WiCK VN 0.1
46 R0-1331701-00  RUBBER RIMG HUMY 1



3. NEEDLE BAR, THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS
$HER - KPP - MAK - 25 0HMEK




REF.NO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOH | | AKT.
1 D1420-241-E00  NEEDLE BAR FRAME MEE™S R8T i
2 B1421-241-H00  NEEDLE BAR FRAME TAPER STuD UL B LT S AR A |
3 B1419-245-000  HEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE YRS OAFRF 1
4 211-21405 FRAME DRIVING ARH, REAR AETHAGRTS 97T 1
5 B1434-241-H00  DRIVING ROD AMETY aukty wak” 1
6 SD-1000952-5P  HINGE SCREW D=10 li=9,5 2TuEyT D=10 H=8.5 1
7 B3009-141-H0B  NUT b 1
8 WP-0742016-SP  WASHER 33T % 1
9 B1424-158-000  HINGE SCREW WUERLELI AU E UL M WV i

16 D1425-241-F00  HEEDLE BAR FRAME SLIDE BLOCK METg @bty Atz 1
11 D1426-241-E00  SLIDE BLOCK STUD b9 BTy 1
12 211-21504 FRAME DRIVING ARM, FROHT LUENUE L/ B VY AT 1
13 D1401-241-E00  HEEDLE BAR NJE™ 1
14 D1403-241-E00  NEEBLE BAR CRANK ROD NUE S RS Vi) 1
15 D1412-241-E00  FELT MIE 92" % TIhE 1
15 D1411-241-E00  KEEDLE BAR CONHECTION MR IR ¥ 1
¥ 211-21603 FRAME DRIVING SHAFT AETIRGETNDTY 1
18 #01  MDP-170B2300 NEEDLE BPX17 #23 ny PPXIT #23 1
19 #02 HC-3720016-00  NEEDLE SY3355 160 AY SY3355 160 1
20 D1423-241-E00  NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE A9k 4 Fuid 1
21 211-21702 BUSHING, FRONT UL SED T MR S ST 1
22 211-21801 BUSHING, REAR MFTIRYETI™Y FRARA 1
23 PT-0301600-50  TAPERED PIN 3.0X16 F-r°k°y 3X16 1
24 RE-0700000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (7MM) Ehtabag 7 1
25 H3-6620310-3P  HUT 3/16-32 BYRyIYr 3/16-32 1
26 SS-7161610-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 IRy 15/64-28 L=16 1
27 S3-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 JALFFYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
28 S3-7040910-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TREGRYT 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
29 S5-8151150-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=10 FARYT 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
30 SS-7111810-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 1=18 JREFFY" 11/64-40 L=13 2
31 CQ-2520000-00  OIL VICK v 0.1
32 D1905-241-E00  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER FUETY 1
33 B1906-051-000  TAKE-UP LEVER PIN FUETY $HEYTY 1
34 D1907-241-E00  TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN FUETY A4 Ty I
35 £Q-2020000-00 Q1L WICK 19y 0.1
36 55-815h1150-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA3YT 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
37 B1561-241-H00  PRESSER BAR 13189 1
38 B1525-241-HA0  PRESSER FOOT ASH. 17y (93) 1
39 B1510-141-H00  PRESSER SPRING F¥IFITLYAT R 1
40 B1509-141-H00  PRESSER SPRING _REGULATOR MESEVAYEPA 1
41 NS-2320850-SA  NUT 1/2-28 FHLFa9LY2I° Fob 1
42 B1512-051-000  HAWD LIFTER F$IPF° 1
43 B1515-051-600  HAND LIFTER PIR IREIVYT ¥ 1
44 D1460-241-EA0  PRESSER LIFTER LEVER ASH. IRIPF 524 (59279) 1
45 S5-6090910-TP  SCREW  9/64-40 ‘L=9 339" 9/64-40 L=0 1
46 B1460-246-0A0  THREAD RELEASE GUIDE ASH. Ab a2k 9t (5T 1
47 B1462-053-000  THREAD RELEASE SPRING {F2gA 942 AT ¥ 1
48 D1462-241-E00  CONNEECTING PIN ROLLER IHIFHITFARTL 7Y an 1
49 B15610-155-000  PRESSER BAR LOWER BUSHING FHLR™Y YAk i
50 211-21900 GUIDE PLATE BASE FHIPY T AR AR R 1
51 D1463-241-E00  PRESSER BAR BRACKET GUIDE FHIPATT2 BTART 1
52 RE-0700000-K0  E-SIAPED SNAP RING (7MM) Ed=arty 7 1
53 SD-0800481-SP  HINGE SCREYW D= 8 H= 4.9 4*v3y" D=8 I=4.9 1
b4 $5-71506740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=T eIV 15/64-28 L=7 1
65 S8-7621040-5P  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 8.5 whE7FY” 3/16-32 L=8.5 1
56 35-7621040-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 /REIEYT 3/16-32 L=9.5 2
57 S5-7111310-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L= 12.8 ILFFYT 11/764-40 L=12. 1
Kole (FAZ) #0L.... Excep! JE JERERY

.. For JE JERR



4, FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
XD B




REF.HO. MOTE PART WO. BESCRIPTION T S ANT.
1 Di613-241-E0B  FEED DOG 4X2.5 VITH DITCH WA NPT AX2.5 Y% 1
2 211-22106 HORTZONTAL SEND SHAFT AN 1
3 211-22205 ¥IDOLE HETAL HOLDER AAALTIIT D $hARAYY 1
4 B1604-141-H00  BUSHING, FRONT ALY RTAA 1
5 B651-141-100  BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 24444 Yy HEASA 1
) 211-22304 BUSHING, REAR ALY FRARA 1
7 B1604-012-000-A FEED BAR SHAFT VPR 1
8 B1605-241-100-4 FEED ROCK SHAFT CRAHK PRV ETUR S 1
g B1603-141-100  FEED ROCKER 192 105° I

10 BiB1d-241-00  PITHAN FRTR09E " 1
1 B1619-241-100  FEED CORNECTING LINK FETrTN i
12 DI620-241-E00  FEED REGULATOR ) Fagey 204 1
13 B1622-241-K00  HINGE PIN AP FINRIRT 4 FAY S 1
14 BiB50-241-100  FEED REGULATOR SUPPORTING BASE TPFI9EIRA B 1
15 B1627-241-100  CONTROL LEVER CRANK AW Faver 1
16 Di623-241-FAG-A STICI DIAL ASH. e (73) 1
17 B1617-241-H00  HINGE SCREY, A TRV 2TUEYT A 1
18 BIG18-241-100  HINGE SCREV, B IReRIYy 2TV B 1
19 $D-1060951-SP  HINGE SCREW D=10 1=9,5 ¥v¥y* =10 H=9.5 1
20 BIG46-241-1100  TENSIOR SPRING EYACYATR 1
Z1 B1621-241-1100  REVERSE FEED COWTROL LEVER SHAFT  A90F9tybh -¥° 7 i
22 B1624-586-000  REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER T9IpA - t
23 B1648-122-000  SUSPENSION HODX (B) LUAY ACERY B 1
24 B1634-241-100  STICH LENGTH REGULATING SCREY VY FEFY" 1
25 B2115-271-000  HEEDLE THROY LINK  AYUFantyeFtywy 1
26 B1637-141-000  ECCENTRIC BUSHING IV AL i
27 B1636-141-H00  STETCH DIAL BASE ) F39%Y 33424 1
28 B1147-141-H00  PIH 199 F40v9 K0y 1
29 B1148-141-H00  SPRING 19 $298Y OV AT3 1
30 $S-8620610-TP  SCREY 3/16-32 L=6 bAES 3/16-32 L=6 1
31 $S-4080620-TF  SCREY 1/8-44 L=6 FA39° 1/8-44 L6 2
32 $§-7151610-SP  SCREY 15/84-28 L=16 2AL32Y 15/64-28 L=16 1
33 $$-8150710-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 =7 bAZYS 15/64-28 L=7 5
34 $S-8121050-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 ¥33Y° 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
35 $S-6121210-SP SCREW  3/16-28 L=12 ¥33Y° 3/16-28 L=9 1
36 SST8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FXEYT 16/64-28 L=7 1
37 85-7121410-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 ehtFryt 3/16-28 L=14 2
38 SS-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1,212 2hkIFYT 15/64-28 L=12 4
39 SS-7000710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1= 6.8 WEFEY" 8/64-40 L=6.8 1
40 S5-7620750-SP  SCREW  3/16-32 L= 6.5 ALY 3/16-32 L=6.5 2
AT SS-6151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 €355 16/64-28 L=11.5 1
42 $5-7151330-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=13.0 2ALIEYT 15/64-28 L=13 1
43 $S-8661040-TP  SCREY 1/4-40 L=10 PR 1/4-40 L=10 1
44 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW FR2YT 1/4-40 L=8 1
45 $S-6153440-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=14 339" 15/64-28 L=14 2
46 SD-0540231-8P RINGE SCREW D= 6.35 N= 2.3 2°vEY° D=6.35 H=2.3 2
A7 B1638-141-00  SCREV THHFIILY 3V RRE BARY 4
48 PS-0400182-K0  SPRING PIN 4.0%18 A°UVITEY 4,0X18 2
44 RE-0500711-KP  SHAP RING 5 [ERISVES 1
50 NS-6680410-SF  MIT 9/32-28 ugpIIYE 0/32-28 1
51 NS-6680320-SP  WIT 9/32-28 UTAIIIF 9/32-28 j
52 HS-6680410-SP  HUT 9/32-28 nyRyEYE 9/32-28 1
53 C0-2020000-00 011, ¥ICK gy 2
54 RD-0742401-00  RUBBER RING ayh 1
55 RC-1400001-KP _ €-SHAPED SNAP RING CH™ 2Ry 2
56 VZ-1052010-KF  WAVED WASIPR - J35° 31 5 710, 6K14.5%0.3 1
57 £S-147101A-SK  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=14.72 V=10 232007 D=14.72 ¥=1007%) 1
58 CS-1471012-81  TIRUST COLLAR D=14.72 ¥=10 232b9% D=14.72 V=10 (1)
50 S$-8660610-TP  SCREW  1/4-40 1.=6 FREYT 17440 L=6 (2
650 211-22106 HOR [Z0NTAL_SEHD SHAFT AHALR Y9 ]
61 B1705-241-1100  CRAHK CORHECTING ROD PRI 1
62 B1702-012-000 01l FELT JIbH 1
63 B1GO4-141-HO0  BUSHING, FRONT AT IA5L 1
B4 211-22304 BUSHING, REAR 2EA4TIYSY PRARA 1
65 D1704-241-E00  UP AND DﬂgﬁiEEED FORKED i LU IPLEY) i
66 BI703°241-H00  FEED DRIVING SIAFT CRANK, REAR S LA U TSR T L
67 B1602-241-HAO  FEED BAR ASH. PR (43) 1
68 B1602-241-100  FEED BAR 154 (1
69 B1706-155-000  FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK HINGE PIN  ¥*29%°3%) #¥a°ey™) (1)
70 B1707-155-000  FEED_DRIVING_SI.IDE BLOCK WASHER 17 BTy 1R (1)
71 B1705-155-000  FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK L R VIR LER (1)
72 SD-1000851-SP  HINGE SCREY D=10 11=9,5 2*u3vt D=i0 H=9.5 1
73 $S-6121810-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 [=15.5 £539° 3/16-28 L=15.5 2
74 SS-7111120¢SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=10.5 AEFEYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
75 $$-6151920-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 E33y° 15/64-28 L=19 I
7 SS-8150710-SP " SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FREYS 1576428 L=1 i
77 SS-8150710-8%  SCREY 15/64-28 L=7 FAEYT 15/64-28 L=T 1
78 HS-G6BO410-SP  MUT 9/32-28 nYAIHIE 0/32-28 1
79 CS-147101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=14.72 V=10 23akok D=14.72 ¥=10(73) 1
80 £5-1471012-S1_ THRUST COLLAR D=14.72 ¥=10 A3abaT D=14,72 %10 (1)
81 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAEYT 1/4-40 L6 )

-8 -



5. UPPER FEED MECHANISM & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
Eixb « TEdK

——— e — e e



REF.HO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION D I AMT.
i 103-14607 VALKTNG BAR REPUE i
2 D1470-241-E00  FEED FOOT 99EHITY I
3 103-13906 BUSHIKG SN Ak 2
4 103-14003 UPPER FEED DRIVING SHAFT PNy 1
5 103-14201 SCREW STUD FTEYY LUy uRy” 1
] D1458-241-E00  CONHECTING LINK UVELDIRNE & VY 1
7 D1459-241-E00 L SHAPED LIKK La™a woy i
8 103-14508 VALKING BAR DRIVING LINK 9945 I9RTY YU 1
9 B1467-053-0A0  WALKING BAR ASM. PIEPIATF YYTETY(23) 1
10 Bi463-053-000  WALKING BAR SPRING 291057 FFIATR 1
1 B1702-012-000  OIL FELT TIkF i
12 81213-012-000  FELT RETAINER JINE 151 1
13 b1450-055-B00  UPPER FEED DRIVING CAM ERELEY T 1
14 D1453-241-E00  UPPER FEED DRIVING ROD VFEPUET LN 1
15 B1454-055-B00C  UPPER FEED SPRIHG ROD CVEVILSN 1
16 D1455-055-B00  CONKECTING STUD A YT LurIdTh i
17 B1456-141-1100  HINGE SCREW LR VU VIN VA PR 1
18 01457-055-B00  WASHER IDEMPAVEE-SE VAN A 1
19 B1659-484-000  SLIDE BLOCK VUL E AR Ve 1
20 103-13708 WALKING BAR GUIDE TIIPYER" Y KA 1
21 211-22858 UPPER FEED COVER ASH., FRONT P9 FRT - (23} (43) 1

22 211-22809 BPPER FEED COVER, FRONT 794N~ (1) (1)

23 D1481-241-EQ00  FELT 9949 AAT-JIAE (1) (1)

24 Cl-3030000-00  OIL WICK 1YY {0.2)
25 211-22957 UPPER FEED COVER ASM., REAR TSN - (71) (43) 1
26 211-22908 UPPER FEED COVER, REAR A9~ (F1) (1)
21 D1483-241-E00  FELT 593 AT~ JIAb (99R) (1)

28 £0-3030000-00  OiL WICK vy ¢.2)
29 D1484-241-E00  PIN gy AR -4% ATE BTV m

30 [11485-241-EC0  UPPER FEED COVER SPRING ST IAT-44 AT % 1
31 D1486-241~E00  GPPER FEED COVER HINGE YIEHYHAT ~F39H A4 H
32 H5-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 uyhyvr 15/64-28 1
33 HS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 uyarryE 3/i6-32 1

34 H5-6660430-SP  RUT 1/4-40 Yy 1/4-40 i
35 35-6151780-SP  SCREY 15/64-28 1=17.0 E339° 15/64-28 1=17 1
36 B1471-241-H00  SCREW 7Y 1
37 $5-9161610-SP  SCREW 1/4-24 L=18 nIAEyRT AL 1/74-24 L=16 1
38 S8-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARYT 1/4-40 L=0 2
39 55-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TRFRIT 11/64-40 L= 5 i
40 55-7110910-SP__ SCREW . RTRYT 11/64-40 [=8.5 2
41 §S-7111120-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 REFEYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
Az S$5-7110710-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 @REFFYT 11/64-40 L=7 I
43 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 LIRS 11/64-40 L=7 4

44 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 LIETHT R 4.5%8%0.5 1
45 211-22502 LOYER SHAFT YEVTY 1
40 B1853-241-H00  PRESSER FOOT SHUTTLE BODY FEERRE R i
47 BO117-201-000  RBOBBIN ARy 1
43 31304-012-A00  OIL FELT YEZTY TRARN Txhb 1

49 D1153-141-E00  OIL ADJUSTING SCREW hraymy fagky ¥ i

50 S5-8150710-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 RAFY® 15/64-28 L=7 1

51 SS~-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MA3YT 15/64-28 L=7 1

52 S5-6111620-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16.0 b33yt 11/64-40 L=16 1

53 D1841-141-EC0  THRUST COLLAR YEYT RIAMGT 1

h4 55-8660410-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 1= 4.2 PARYT 1/4-40 L=4.2 2

95 B1155-141-100 OM PIEP 272 Jrhb 1

56 CN-2000000-00  OIL WICK 1Y 0.1

57 C0-2020000-00  OI1, VICK ayy 0.1

58 211-22601 LOWER SHAFT HETAL, FROWY VEXTY REARN )3
59 D1803-141-E00  BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE VESTY FHARA 1

80 B1804-141-1100  BUSHIRG, REAR YEVTY PRAIA 1
61 B1830-241-HAG  HOOK ASH. e (73) 1

62 B1837-241-H00  BUBBIN CASE ASH. FTETVF-2 (93) 1
63 D1152-141-E00  GASKET FITIRTIY AT YRy 1

B4 Di154-141-E00  GIL RESERVOIR COVER PLATE PO 74y i

65 D1151-141-F00  OIL RESERVOIR COVER P13 i

66 S5-8110320-SP  SCREW 11/64-490 L= 3.2 MAFY" 11/64-40 L=3.2 i
67 55-5660440-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.0 PAFYT 1/4-40 L=4 1

68 33-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 L5397 11/64-40 L=12 6
69 NS-6110420-8F  HUT 11/64-40 BRI 11/764-40 1
76 B3508-019-000  WASHER n{t Ay 1

71 CQ-2020000-00 0IL WICK ayy 0.1

- 10 —



— 11 —

6. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
¥ # B GR
13
17

REF.H0. NOTE PART MO, DESCRIPTION [ AMT.
i B8217-241-H00  OIL RESERVOIR PRy 1
2 B8218-241-100  OIL PAD 7IUGETIY JIRE 1
3 B3502-115-000  OIL WICK RETAIRER LYVERLHIYT 1
4 D3501-241-E00  OIL TANK ERT A V) 1
5 D3502-241-E00 _ OIL TANK CODVER AhhnT - 1
6 P3503-241-E00  FELT K% IR 1
7 D3504-241-E00  O1L SPONGE pulay 3" 3idk 1
3 B1437-051-000  GIL VICK RETAINER 9Ly LTUITET 2l 1
9 B3508-512-000¢ OIL FELT HOLDER Fulay FIAR A HYX 1
10 211-24201 FELT BoatIe bt 1
i1 CG-2020000-00  QIL VICK 1YY 0.4
12 €CQ-2020000-00  0OIL WICK vy 0.1
13 CQ-2020000-00  OIL VICK Iy 0.2
14 €Q0~2020000-00  OIL WICK Yy 0.3
15 D3505-241-E00  OIL VICK FUETY #319°h ayy A 1
16 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK 1YY 0.2
17 €Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK APy 0.9
18 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK ayy 0.3
19 CQ-2020000-00  OIL VICK 29y 0.2
20 £Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK 1Yy 0.9
21 BP-6000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=6 LT o-h AT AT° 0.8
22 D3506-241-E00  PIPE HOLDER Y20 FIAE ACATCHIIHTR 1
23 '$5-7080510-TP - SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 I/eIFYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 2
24 S5-7111810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 2heFRY" 11/84-40 L=18 1
25 55-7111120-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5 RAhE3RYT 11/64-40 L=]0.5 2
26 35-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 LT3V 11/64-40 1L=7 1
27 GES-12153000 O1L WICK HOLDER YHEURTVET A 3
28 35-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=7 REFEYT 11/64-40 L=7 1



7. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
P EA T
q
R I 21

o e e e — o — e e — — — —

e e e e v o —m — —

22

I

[

|

|

!

:

REF,RD. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION | ¢ AMT.
B3121-245-0A0  TENSION CONTROLLER ASK. {rF29Y (¥3)
B3125-012-000  THREAD TEMSION STUD NUT {+Fa97 FIH
B3129-053-000  TENSION SPRING AFFavINT R
B3121-245-000  TENSION POST BASE AMFIFVRT 1Y
B3123-051-000  TAKE-UP SPRING STUD ALEY ATRETY
B3124-051-000  TENSION STUD ARFIIVETY
B3126-051-000  TEHSIOK DISC 1rF29y $9
B3127-051-000  TENSION RELEASE PIR, SHORT {hah3 £V
B3128-051-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A AFMUATR
B3132-051-000_  TENSION DISC HOLDER 1hFa994% 131
- B3134-051-000  TEHSION RELEASE LEVER AbARA AR

B3137-051-040
SD-0470281-SP
35-4080610-SP
B3114-781-000

TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE DISC ASH.
HINGE SCREVW D=4.7 H=2.8
SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4

FRAME THREAD GQUIDE B

A+Pui4 B

CAMMUAT R FU4ET9(03)
203" D=4.7 H=2.8
FATRYT 1/8-44 L=6.4

[ e e Lt B I e )
2D 00 =) ST o LA PO et €D 0 00 1 SN o G0 [N e

K5-6060350-SP
B3122-053-000
P5-0200122-X0
B3138-512-000
S5-7080520-5P

RUT 3/32-56

TENSION RELEASE BAR

SPRING PIN 2.0X12

TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5

YRy 3/32-56

ARt ATy

A7yt 2.0X12

ARPIRT R FUFA FITLINTY
YAE3RYT _9/64-40 L=4.5

[ gl )
DD gt <D

35-7T110710-3P
55-2090710-5P

SCREV 11/64-40 L=7
SCREW 9/84-40 L=7

— 12 —

2AkGEY” 11/64-40 L=7
539" 9/64-40 L=7



8. KNEE LIFTER & OIL PAN COMPONENTS
BLg - iR

19

17 ! 13 27

— 13 —



REF.HO. NOTE PART KO, DESCRIPTIEION "R R S AMT.
1 211-23104 KNEE LIFTER LIFTIMNG LEVER, A EESPETFA A 1
2 211-23203 KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, B L8 7ETE B 1
3 211-23302 SIDE BAR, A EFCFFTIETY A 1
4 211-23401 SIDE BAR, B e PYT Y B 1
5 211-08501 BAR FEYUEY 1
8 211-23500 KHEE LIFTER LIFTING LINK ARM LR P YU 1
7 211-23609 KHEE LIFTER LIFTING BASE (78 2 N 1
8 211-23708 KNEE LIFTER LIFTING ARM A2 -5 1
9 211-23807 KNEE PUT SIDE BAR (A E e DA 1

10 211-23908 STGPPER EFTTF A yn° - 1
11 B3416-141-H00-A SWIVEL YR LAY 1
12 105-27000 SPRIKG EETPETERTIATR 1
i3 B3416-552-000  CONNECTING ROD KINGE SCREW ERTPES gty 4T uRyt i
14 SD-0790431-SP  HINGE SCREW B= 7.94 H= 4.3 27Uy D=7.94 i=4.3 2
15 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2uRy® D=7.24 H=3.3 1
18 165-39906 SET NAIL FABET 6
17 SD-0790361-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 li= 3.6 2TuRyT D=7.94 U=3.6 2
18 SD-0790351-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.9 H=3.5 T yyt D=7.9 H=3.5 1
19 SD-0790431-SP  HINGE SCREW b= 7.94 H= 4.3 2yt D=7.94 H=4.3 2
20 $$-6121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 32y 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
21 SH-6081602-TP  SEREW NG L=18 nyayP IR Lb 4
22 SS-8660612-TP  SCREY 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FAEYS 1/4-40 L=6 1
23 SS-9661610-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=15 EYAYET AL 1/74-40 L=16 2
24 HS-6620310-SP  HUT 3/16-32 uyhnyr 3/16-32 1
25 NS-BGBO430-SP NUT 1/4-40 uYB+9E 1/4-40 2
26 ‘RE-1000000-K0 E-RING LA™ 2hA0 2
27 RE-0500000-KO  E-RING Ed~4ka9 5 1
28 B3432-521-000 PIN LISPFYSTF puatory 1
29 105-28651 KNEE PRESS ROD BRACKET EFTPFMIYSTT (13) 1
30 105-28602 KNEE PRESS ROD B S AEFIV I (D
31 105-28701 JOINT XN ZANE N (1)
32 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASH. L FI4r (93) (1
33 B3427-521-000  KNEE PRESS ROD MOUKTING ARM ETFF 2TV MYEOTT (1
34 B3428-521-000  PRESSER SPRING EETPFYTY AMENT R (n
35 $5-9182010-SH  SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 wyhyE A+ 9/32-20 L=2 (2)
36 SS-7151550-SP  SEREW 15/64-28 L=14.5 /eI3y° 15/64-28 L=1 (D)
37 $S-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 IRV 9/64-40 L=4. mh
38 211-24102 O1L PAN 77 90% 1

— 14 —



9, BELT COVER & THREAD WINDER COMPONENTS
SV N DA ¥ 35

REF.%0. NOTE PART RO. DESCRIPTION [ AT,
1 D8230-241-E00  BELT COVER ATRMIAT- 1
2 102-18006 BELT COVER PLATE ATAEIRT -T2 1
3 D8232-241-£00  BELT COVER SUPPORT A ATRMINT - YF1Y A 1
4 35-7T150740-SP  SCREW  15/64-28 L=7 TAEGEYT 15/064-28 L=7 1
5 $5-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 HFEY” 11/64-40 L= 5 6
] WP-0621016-Sh  WASHER 6.2X13X1 387872 6. 2X13%1 1
7 D8233-241-E00  BELT COVER SUPPORT B ATRMINT - YF1y B i
8 B3201-012-0A0  ROBBIN WINDER ASH. b2y s (13) 1
9 SK-3482600-5C  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 TREVRYT D=4.8 L=2b 2

10 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L33 5°% bX10.5X1 2

- 15 —



10. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
FALTBYFR

REF.HO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION - AMT.
1 B3301-012-0A0  THREAD STAND ASH. 427 y9¥(73) i
2 B3307-012~000  THREAD GUIDE ALRT ARPUTA (2)
3 §3310-012-000  POSITICGR CUP SET SCREW ARRT ARFUIA YAEYT (1)
4 WS-006416560-KR  SPRING WASHER ©.4X11.9X1.5 ATRETHTR 5.4X11.9X1.0 {1)
5 B3309-012-060  POSITIOR Cup AR2F AbPYF4 v (1)
6 B3308-012-0G00  ROD WASHER APRF ARTUIA9T §))
7 B3306-012-000  SPOOL ROD AR2F GIHY (1)
8 HH-6061061-SE  NUT MG wyAy Y M6 10X11.5X10 (1)
it B3302-012-000  SPOOL REST ROD b7 Ywhy (1)

10 B3312-012-0600  SPOOL RETAIHER Ab2% 7L (2)
11 B3305-012-000  SPOOL PIN ARTF TR (2)
12 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION AR (2)
13 111-83209 SPOOL REST {+9% 95 (1)
14 WP-0G560860-SE  WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 L35 h" 3 5.6X12X0.8 (2)
15 ¥5-0531060-KR  SPRING WASHER _5.3X8,3X1 ATETTHTR 5348, 3X1 (2)
16 NS-6123881-SE  NUT 3/16-28 nyhvIyr 3/16-28 (2)
17 SH-9061080-SE  SCREW M6 L=10 Y3uF" A UG L=10 (1)
18 HH-6100663-SE  HUT Hi0 uyErFYE M0 32 (2)
19 SK-3452000-SE W0OD SCREW P=4.5 L=20 YAEYFYT D=4.5 L=20 (3)
20 B3301-012-000  SPOOL STANHD 1bRT2° 4 (1)
21 ¥S-1002560-KR  SPRING VWASHER 10X18X2.5 NRETETE 10X18X2.5 (1)

— 16 —



11. TABLE COMPONENTS
B 2 BA £

REF.HO. MOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOHN by 3 AMT.
1 211-17759 TABLE F-7 K 1
2 211-17700 TABLE (DNU-2611) F-7" A (DNY-2611) n
3 D8203-555-B00  DRAWER EEetYy (n
4 B8204-012-000  DRAWER SUPPORT LE2ty #1 (2)
5 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER R VAL YA° - (D
6 SK-3311600-SE  ¥00D SCREW D=3.1 L=16 29" D=3.1 L=16 {6)
7 B8209-012-000  RUBBER CUSHION M7 BBIITA (4)
8 B8206-012-000  FELT CUSHIOH R pyvay {4)
9 105-39906 SET HAIL FARET (4)

10 105-29600 WASHER PPN (3).
11 105-39906 SET NAIL ST (8)
12 211-24458 STAND ASH. 37 (43) 1
13 B7114-012-040  NOTOR COMNECTING ROD ASH. VURYETS (Fy2TY) 1

— 17 —



12. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

£ 1B & B
FrTmm oo | 7
— 5
! |
! {
! i
YEERE] |
2—— i
! !
- 1 4——
3 nIGE O 4 Oﬁ 16 @,
15
4 5 6
14 /
— 7

REF.KO. KOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOH Eooy 4 A AMT.
i o1 KDP-170B2304 NEEDLE DPX17 #23-4 N OBPXIT 823-4 1

2 #02 MC-3720016-05  NEEDLE BAR SY3355 160-5 noSY3355 180-56 1

3 B9101-552-000  ACCESSORY BOX PHTHEYAT 1

4 BO9109-555-600  SCREW DRIVER, LARGE VTHART - 2T 1
5 $3110-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE FU94RT - (F19) 1
6 $59111-012-000  SCREW DRIVER SHMALL FU54RT - (¥39) 1

7 B9112-012-000  WRENCH (11X14) Yaah™F An°H(RTA) 1

8 B9113-012-000  WRENCH (9X10) Yadh ™4 An* 5 (¥av) 1

9 B9117-201-000  BOBBIN ety 4
10 B9121-141-HAQ  QILER ASM. 7709y (3) 1
11 B1114-012-000  THREAD GUIDE PIN APFPUHART Y 2
12 B8213-012-000  BED HINGE CORRECTION ELITYTY 3
13 B&216-057-0A0  HEAD SUPPORT ASH. b7 BELETY (3) i
14 BT-0630520-70  HOLDER COVER Fuya9y 9338 AT i
15 101-29005 STINCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD Foyigk 1Y 1
i6 KS-B6150430-SP  HKUT 15/64-28 Y 15/64-28 1
17 GES-12153000 01L WICK HOLDER DHEURT YR A i

Note (Hdd) #0L..... Except JE JEIRBRL
$02..... For JB JEFR

- 18 —



13. GAUGE COMPONENTS

v - B
3
REF.HNO. ROTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOHN LA S AKT.
1 D1613-241-E00  FEED DOG 4X2.5 APIAT AP FAX2.5 1
2 D1613-241-E0A  FEED DOG 2.6X2.2 A99nT NP 2.6K2.2 1
3 D1470-241-E0A  WALKIRG FOOT PHEYPNTY (HETRATT) 1

- 19 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ]

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Bef.| Part .No. Page Ref.} Part No. Page Ref.
% B H No . o 8 R Mo . o B R No . & B 1 No .
AT111-007-000 2 8 B1624-586-000 8 22 B0117-201-000 10 47 D3501-241-E00 11 4
B1627-241-1100 & 15 RO117-201-000 18 4@ D3R02-241-600 11 5
RP-6000000~00 11 21 RB1634-241-1100 Y| RO1Z1-141-BACG 1§ 10 D3n03-241-E00 11 6
BT-06305206-20 18 14 B163G-141-li00 8 27 DAS0A-241-F00 11 7
Bt103-051-000 2 23 BIG37-141-100 & 20 CO-2000000-00 16 56 D3505-241-E00 11 15
BI103-141-100 2 24 B1638-111-H00 8 47 C11-2020000-00 4 19 D3BOG-241-E00 11 22
B1105-241-H00-4 2 5 B1646-241-1100 8 20 CA-2020000-00 4 20 D8203-H55-500 17 3
B1112-241-11A0 2 6 BiG4&-122-000 & 23 CR-2020000-00 6 35 D&204-555-D00 17 5
B1812-241-100 2 7 B1650-241-100 & 14 (-2020000-00 & 53 D8230-241-E00 15 1
81114-012-000 18 11 BI1GH1-141-1100 & 5 £0-2020000-00 10 O bg232-241-E00 15 3
Bi118-241-HO0 2 1 BI659-484-000 10 19 Cu-2620000-00 10 71 18233-241-L00 15 7
B1128-522-000 2 10 B1702-012-000 8 G2 £0-2020000-00 11 11
Bi129-565-000 2 21 B1702-012-000 10 1 £0-2020000-00 11 12 6l5-12153000 1n 27
B1130-521-04/0 201 R1703-241-1100 & 60 CA-2020000-00 11 13 GES-12153000 % 17
B1130-521-000 2 12 B1705-155-600  # 71 £0-2020000-00 11 14
BL131-521-000 2 13 BI705-155-060 & 69 CO-2020000-00 11 16 HE=3720016-00 6 19
B1132-521-000 2 14 BI707-155-000 & 70 CN-202¢000-00 11 17 HC-3720016-05 18 2
$1140-051-000 2 17 B1708~241-1100 & 6l £0-2020000-00 11 14 HOP-17062300 6 18
Bl147-141-100 8 23 BIR04-141-1100 10 B0 CQ-2026000-0¢ 1L 19 HOP -1 7082304 13 1
B1148-141-Hoo & 29 R1830-241-1A0 10 G1 £-2020000-00 11 20
B1155-141-1100 10 55 B1837-241-100 10 B2 £0-2520000-00 4 17 HH-BOGICGI-SE 16 8
B1166~115-000 2 I8 B1853-241-100 10 4D CA-2520000-00 4 44 HH-G100G63-SE 18 18
B1170-246~000 222 BEUI06-051-000 533 C1-2520000-00 4 4h K5-2820850-SA 6 4l
pizoz-241-n00 4 4 R2115-271-000 & 25 £Q-2520000-0¢ 6 31 NS-60G0O3R0-SP 12 18
Bi203-051-000 4§ B3000-141-He8 6 7 CN-3030000-00 4 18 HS-6110420-SP 10 69
B1203-241-100 4 5 B3114-761-000 12 15 £0-3030000-00 10 24 HS-6123881-SE 16 16
B1204-241-H00 4 O B3121-245-0A0 12 | €O-3030000-00 10 28 HS-6150310-SP 10 32
R1209-241-100 4 & B3121-245-000 12 4 CO-5050000-00 4 16 H5-6150430-SP 18 16
BI210-051-006 4 10 .5 p3122-053-000 12 17 0S-1271012-800 4 15 HS-B620310-SP 6 25
B1211-141-100 4 7 83123-051-000 12 5 CS-147101A-SH 8 57 HS-6620310-5P 10 33
B1211-226-000 4 1l B3124-051-000 12 6 CS-14710%A-SH & 79 HS<6620310-SP 14 24
R1212-012-000 4 12 21195-012-000 12 2 £S-1471012-S & 53 HS-8660430-SP 10 34
$1213~012-000 4 13 R3126~051-000 12 7 CS-1471012-51 8 80 NS-6660430-5P 14 25
B1213-012-000 i¢ 12 23127-051-000 12 8 HS-6680320-SP 8 5l
B1230-051-000 4 14 BI128-051-000 12  © DI151-141-E00 10 G5 HS-6680410-5P 8 5O
B1301-241-1i00 4 32 R3120-053-000 12 3 B1is2-141-606 10 83 HS-6680410-3P 8 52
B1302-241-H00 4 33 B3132-051-000 312 10 BLIG3-141-E00 10 49 H5-6680410-5P & 18
B1303-241-100 4 3 B3134-061-000 12 1] pHIG4-141-E06 10 64
B1304-012-A00 10 42 B3137-0G1-CGA0 12 12 N1158-241-E00 2 P PS-0200122-80 12 18
B1305-012-0A0 4 37 R3138-512-000 12 19 D1206-241-E00 4 3 P5-0400182-K0 B 48
B1306-155-0A0 4 38 p3201-012-000 15 B D1401-241-L00 B 13 PT-0301600-50 & 23
R1Z07-156-040 4 39 BI301-012-0AC 16 1 D140&-241-100 & 14
B1308-155-0AC 4 49 BAZ01-012-000 16 70 PIAIT-241-k00 G 16 RU-1400001-KP 8 55
B1308-241-i00 4 3h B3X0O7-012-000 16 4 PIAIZ-241-E00 6 15 RE-0500000-%0 14 27
B1309-115-006 4 3B BA305-012-000 16 )1 Drazo-241-L0¢ 6 1 RE-0500T11-KM 8 49
B1419-245-000 & 3 B330G-012-600 16 7 D1423-241-E00 6 20 RE-0700000-K0 6 24
Rid2t-241-H00 6 2 Ba307-012-000 16 2 DLARG-241-806 6 10 RE-0FOG000-KO 6 B2
B1424-153-000 6 9 B3308-012-000 10 i P142G-241-1E00 6 N RE-1000000-KO 14 20
Bi434-241-1100 6 ) B3309-012-000 16 i DIARO-0R5-BO0 10 13 BO-G742401-00 & 54
B1437-051-000 1] 8 BA31G-012-000 16 3 DIARZ-241-E00 10 14 RE-1331701-00 4 46
B1456-141-HOO 10 17 B3311-012-000 16 12 PIARA-0RG-T0H 10 15
B14G0-246-0A0 6 40 R3312-012-000 16 10 PEASS-055-B00 10 18 SN-0380651-8L 2 1h
B14B2-053-00¢ G 47 B3416-14)-H00-A 14 11 BI4GT-055-B00 10 18 SD-0470281-5P 12 13
33467-053-000 10 O B3416-652-000 14 13 B1458-241-E00 10 6 SN-0640231-5P 8 4%
31468-053-000 10 10 B3427-521-000 14 33 PL4Gg-241-F00 10 7 SD-0720331-8P 14 15
B1471-241-000 10 36 B3128-521-000 14 34 G1460-241-EAO 6 44 SD-0790351-SP 14 18
RI501-241-100 & 37 B3432-521-060 14 28 NI462-241-E00 6 48 SP-0700361-SP 14 17
Bi609-141-HOO 6 40 B3502-116-000 11 3 D1463-241-E00 6 51 SD-0790431-8P 14 14
BIST0-141-H00 65 30 B3508-018-000 10 70 B1470-241-E0A 19 3 $D-0700431-SP 14 19
BIG10-156-000 6 48 B3L08-512-000 11 9 p1470-241-E00 10 2 SD-0800481-8F 6 53
Bi612-051-000 6 42 B3517-009-000 2 19 D1481-241-E00 10 23 SD-1000051-8P 8 19
B1515-051-000 6 43 B7114-012-040 17 13 D1483-241-E00 10 27 SD-1000951-5P 8 72
B1525-241-M40 6 38 28204-012-000 17 4 p1484-241-600 10 29 5D-1000952-SP 6 B
R1GO2-241-HAD 8 07 B8268-012-000 17 3 D1485-241-E00 10 30 SK-3311600-5% 17 &
BIGOZ-241-00 & 68 88200-012-000 17 7 D148G-241-E0¢ 10 31 SK-3452000-38 16 19
B1603-141-H00 8 9 B8213-012-000 18 12 D1613-241-E0A 19 2 SK-3482500-5C 15 ¢
B1604-012-000-4 8 7 58216-057-040 18 13 DI613-241-E0R 8 i SH-6061602-TP 14 21
BIGOA-141-100 8 4 BR21T-241-1100 11 I DI613-241-E60 19 1 SK-006I080-SE 16 17
B1604-145-100 & 63 RE218-241-H00 11 ) D1G20-241-E00 & 12 85-2090710-8P 2 25
B160O5-241-1100-4 & 8 B8101-552-000 18 3 H623-241-E/0-A 8 10 §5-2090710-SP 2 34
BIG14-241-1100 & 10 ROIOY-555-000 18 4 DIT04-241-L00 B GH 5§-2000710-5P 12 22
BI617-241-1100 8 17 B110-012-000 18 5 DI803-141-T00 10 58 $§-2110915-8p 2 3
B1618-241-Hoo 8 18 B9111-012-000 18 © 91841-141-E00 10 53 §5-3000520-SP 2 32
31619-241-H00 8 11 RO112-032-000 18 7 D1905-241-E00 6 32 5$-4080610-SP 12 14
BUG21-241-000 & 20 ] g0y1a-012-000 18 8 Dlon7-241-k00 6 34 s8-4080620-TF & 3
RIB22-241-1100 & 13

— 20 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PAATS # 3l

Pa:t No. Page Hef.| Part No. Page Ref .| Part .No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref.

m B E No. o & A No. oo & A No. @ B A No.
$5-5660440-SP 10 B7 $5-8660610-TP 10 38 211-23609 14 7
$5-6060210-SP 2 g S8-8660612-TP 14 22 211-23708 14 3
$5-6090910~TP 6 45 SS-8600810-TP 8 A4 211-23807 14 9
$S-6111210-SP 10 68 SS-8661040-TP & 43 211-23906 14 10
58-6111620-5P 10 - 52 $5-8581650-TP 4 23 2i1-24102 14 338
$5-6121050-SP 3 34 $SS-9161610-5P 10 37 211-2420] 1t 10
SS-6121210-8P 8 35 $S~9181520-CP 442 2§1-24458 LA

SS5-6121610-3P 8 73 55-9182010-SH 14 35
$5-6121610-8P 14 20 33-4661610-CP 14 23
38-6151220-8P - 8 41

S5-6161440-8p & 4h TA-0500601-HO i 21
S35-6151780-SP  i0 35 TA-1050504-R0 2 26
55-6151920~-5p & 15 TA-1120804-R0 2 23
S5-7T080510-TP 6 27
S3-7080510-TP 11 23 WP-0450000-30 10 44
85-7090516-5p 14 37 WP-0501016-5C 15 10
35-7090520-5p 12 20 WP-0560860-SE 16 14
§5-70906810-5P 235 WP-0621016-35D 15 6
S3-7090710~5P & 3 WP-0742018-5p 6 8
S85-7000910-5p 6 28 ¥S-0531060-KR 18 15
38-7090920-5F 4 4] W5-0641b00-KR 16 4
S8-7110510-SP 10 39 ¥5-1002560-KR 16 21
S5-7110510-5P 15 5 VZ-1052010-KP 3 56
SS-7110710-5p 230

S5-7110710-5P 2 33 101-00410 2 20
S5-7110710-8% 10 42 101-29005 18 15
S3-7110710-8P 10 43 102-18006 16 2
S5-7110710-5P 11 26 103-13708 10 20
S5-7110710-sp 11 28 | 103-13906 10 3.
S3-7110710-8P 12 23 103-14003 10 4
SS-7110720-5p 231 103-14201 10 5}
S5-7110910-5P 10 40 103- 14508 10 8
S8-7111120-Sp 2 2% 103-14607 10 1
SS-T111i20-5P & 74 105-27000 4 12
SS-TH11120-5P 10 41 i05-28602 M 30
SS-TLi1120-8P 11 25 105-28651 29
S§-7T111310-8P 6 57 105-28701 Moo
S5-7111810-58P 6 30 105-29600 17 10
$5-7111810-SP It 24 105-39906 14 18
SS-7121410-5p 8 37 105-39906 17 9
$5-7150740-5p 6 54 105-30906 T 1
SS5-7160740-5P 15 14 110-23751 4 32
S5-7150940-5p 2 36 .1 111-83200 16 13
S8-7151210-5p & 38

S5-7151330-5p & 42 211-08501 14 3
§S-7151550-5P 14 38 211-17700 17 2
S8-7151610-5P 6 28 211-17759 17 }
S5-7151610-8P & 32 211-20209 2 38
S8-76820750-5p & 40 211-20407 2 )
§3-7621040-5p 6 hb 211-20506 2 3
S8-7621040-8P 6 56 211-206564 2 10
35-7681750-TP 4 22 211-21108 4 1
55-8110320-SP 10 66 211-21207 4 2
S8-8110510-5p 2 21 211-21405 6 4
55-8150710-5p 4 27 211-21504 6 12
55-8150710-5P 4 30. 211-21603 6 17
35-8160710-5p 4 3 211-21702 6 21
§5-8150710-SP 8 33 211-21801 6 22
SS-815073iG-8p & 36 211-21900 6 ho
55-8150710-5P 8 70 211-22106 8 2
S53-8150710-5SP 8 7 211-22106 & 60
S5-8150710-5P 10 59 211-22205 ] 3
S8-8150710-8P 10 51 211-22304 & 6
S8-8151150-5p 6 29 211-22304 & 04
§5-8151150-5p 6 36 211-22502 16 45
- 35-8151550-8p 4 24 211-22601 10 53
55-81561550-5P § 26 211-22809 10 22
$5-8151550-5p 4 29 211-22858 0 21
35-8151550-5P 4 43 211-22908 10 26
SS5-8161780-Sp 4 25 231-22957 10 25
55-8620610-TP & 30 211-23104 14 1
S5-8560410-SP 10 54 211-23203 4 2
55-8660610-Tp 4 28 211-23302 14 3
SS-BGHOG10-TP & ) 211-23401 14 4
S8-8660610-TP & 81 211-23500 14 6













ERLEY. Dl
| T oeder or for furlhir

JUKI CORPCRATION | inteemation,

plense confant

—— ——— —_— _————

8 = R R TR T SRR T,

% Tho deacriplion covered in this parts st s sebject bo changs for improvemant of T comenssdily witFdel notica,
EION—2UA R, BT AREOeESESTEE - DML SEDTT.

2 Ths pame Bal i edibed and primad v accondanos with e poduck seecdicstions os of Junn 1984,

Prinded 10 Japan



